RESOLUTION NO. 2021 – 83

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROMOTING JASON CARROLL TO THE RANK OF CAPTAIN IN THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (the "Township") has one of the best police departments in the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Barnegat Township Police Department ("Department") is recognized as a first class law enforcement agency as a direct result of the Chief of Police, Keith Germain, and the men and women of the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Township finds it necessary and appropriate to authorize a promotion within the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Jason Carroll has served the Department honorably as a Lieutenant and the Township finds it necessary and appropriate based upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police to promote Jason Carroll to the rank of Captain; and

WHEREAS, the Township and its residents are fortunate to have Jason Carroll as a member of the Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 2nd day of February 2021 by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Township hereby promotes Jason Carroll to the rank of Captain in the Barnegat Township Police Department, effective February 2, 2021.
- 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:
 - (a) Al Bille, Mayor
 - (b) Keith German, Chief of Police
 - (c) Jason Carroll, Captain
 - (d) Tom Lombarski, CFO
 - (e) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on February 2, 2021, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Michele Rivers,	Township	Clerk

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08753